South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:07:32 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0532 (Rat #0340, Act #0317 of 2004) Joint Resolution, By Senate Judiciary
Summary: Constitutional amendment; to authorize General Assembly to regulate sale of alcoholic beverages in containers
deemed appropriated

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1, ARTICLE VIII-A OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO THE POWERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY PERTAINING TO ALCOHOLIC
LIQUORS AND BEVERAGES, SO AS TO REGULATE THEIR SALE IN CONTAINERS OF SUCH SIZE AS THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY CONSIDERS APPROPRIATE. - ratified title

03/27/03
03/31/03
04/17/03
04/23/03
04/23/03
05/29/03
01/21/04
01/22/04
01/29/04
02/03/04
02/11/04
02/12/04
02/25/04
02/26/04
02/26/04
05/19/04
05/25/04

05/26/04
05/26/04
05/26/04
05/26/04
05/26/04
05/27/04
06/01/04
06/01/04
06/01/04
06/02/04
06/02/04
08/04/04
08/04/04
10/20/04

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-30
Scrivener's error corrected

Special order SJ-15

Read second time SJ-58

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-58

Special order SJ-132

Debate interrupted SJ-19

Debate interrupted SJ-24

Debate interrupted SJ-21

Debate interrupted SJ-26

Debate interrupted SJ-58

Debate interrupted SJ-29

Read third time and sent to House SJ-40

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Harrison, JE Smith, Cotty, Littlejohn, Walker, Thompson,
Bailey, Lloyd, J Brown, Scarborough, Skelton, Moody-Lawrence, Toole, Weeks, Lee, Davenport,
Kirsh, R Brown, Freeman, Anthony, Kennedy, Herbkersman, Koon, and Mahaffey HJ-38
Read second time HJ-81

Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-34 HJ-82

Reconsidered HJ-292

Read second time HJ-298

Roll call Yeas-65 Nays-44 HJ-298

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2004

Debate adjourned HJ-30

Read third time and enrolled HJ-55

Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-25 HJ-55

Ratified R 340

No signature required

Copies available

Effective date 06/02/04

Act No. 317

Page 1 of 1



