

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### S\*0532 (Rat #0340, Act #0317 of 2004) Joint Resolution, By Senate Judiciary

**Summary:** Constitutional amendment; to authorize General Assembly to regulate sale of alcoholic beverages in containers deemed appropriated

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1, ARTICLE VIII-A OF THE CONSTITUTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO THE POWERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY PERTAINING TO ALCOHOLIC LIQUORS AND BEVERAGES, SO AS TO REGULATE THEIR SALE IN CONTAINERS OF SUCH SIZE AS THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONSIDERS APPROPRIATE. - ratified title

03/27/03	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-30
03/31/03		Scrivener's error corrected
04/17/03	Senate	Special order SJ-15
04/23/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-58
04/23/03	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-58
05/29/03	Senate	Special order SJ-132
01/21/04	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-19
01/22/04	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-24
01/29/04	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-21
02/03/04	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-26
02/11/04	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-58
02/12/04	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-29
02/25/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-40
02/26/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
02/26/04	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
05/19/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5
05/25/04	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Harrison, JE Smith, Cotty, Littlejohn, Walker, Thompson, Bailey, Lloyd, J Brown, Scarborough, Skelton, Moody-Lawrence, Toole, Weeks, Lee, Davenport, Kirsh, R Brown, Freeman, Anthony, Kennedy, Herbkersman, Koon, and Mahaffey HJ-38
05/26/04	House	Read second time HJ-81
05/26/04	House	Roll call Yeas-72 Nays-34 HJ-82
05/26/04	House	Reconsidered HJ-292
05/26/04	House	Read second time HJ-298
05/26/04	House	Roll call Yeas-65 Nays-44 HJ-298
05/27/04	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2004
06/01/04	House	Debate adjourned HJ-30
06/01/04	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-55
06/01/04	House	Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-25 HJ-55
06/02/04		Ratified R 340
06/02/04		No signature required
08/04/04		Copies available
08/04/04		Effective date 06/02/04
10/20/04		Act No. 317